

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 5983-5984/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/09/2007 in CWJC No. 4177/1995 &
CWJC No. 12278/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

DURGA NAND JHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report))

Date: 02/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay of 25 days in refiling the Special Leave Petition is
condoned.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar