

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10861/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/09/2007 in CWJC No. 2033/1998 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

MAHENDRA PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11859 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23976-23977 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 19/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Awadhesh Kumar, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits, on  
instruction, that the Review Petition is pending in the High Court. He seeks  
eight weeks' time for this purpose. The matters are accordingly adjourned for  
eight weeks in order to enable the petitioner to approach the High Court for  
decision in the Review Petition.

( Satish K. Yadav )

Court Master Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )