

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10861/2008

MAHENDRA PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.
WITH SLP(C) NO. 11859 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 23976-23977 of 2008
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu Saran, Adv.
Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the
petitioner that review petition is still pending before the
Hon'ble High Court.

Registry to take action, as per Hon'ble Court's
order dated 13.7.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar