

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010  
CC 7377/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2009 in LPA No. 242/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

MAHESHWAR JHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

IA NO.1(c/delay in filing SLP)  
WITH  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7889 of 2010  
IA 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 08/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Singh, Adv.  
For Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.  
  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C)No...CC 8039/2010 (Ram Prit

Mahto versus State of Bihar and others).

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master Court Master