

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19928-19929/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2009 in LPA No. 938/2006 & LPA No. 945/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

TEJ NARAIN LAL DAS & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Devender Singh, Adv.
Mr. Binoy Kumar Jha, Adv.
For Mr. Debasis Misra,A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.
Tag with SLP(C) No.18907 of 2010 and
SLP(C)No....CC 7377/2010.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master