

X
ITEM NO.57

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).24476/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 26/04/2010 in
225/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

CR No.

MAHENDRA PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 11/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey,Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu Saran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Shri Gopal Singh,Adv.
Shri Chandan Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Shri Gopal singh,Advocate states that he is
appearing for Respondent No.3. Therefore, the service is
treated as complete.

(Manju Bala Sharma)
Assistant Registrar

(Veena Khera)
Court Master