

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18483/2010

RAM PRIT MAHTO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 16721 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18905 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18907 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1949 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19928-19929 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6279 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 07/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Manish Kumar Saran,Adv.

Mr Devendra Kr Singh, Adv.

Mr. Prem Sunder Jha,Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kohli,Adv.

Mr Binay Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

Mr A.K.Singh, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Ramita Guha, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

-2-

Item No.58

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.18483,16721 of 2010

None for the petitioner.

The ld. Counsel for the respondents is present.

Respondent have filed the counter affidavit in the matter.

SLP(C) NO.18905/2010

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent has already filed the counter affidavit but he has not filed the vakalatnama so far. The ld. Counsel Ms Ramit Guha appearing on behalf of Mr Gopal Singh, Advocate-on-record is directed to file the vakalatnama within a period of four weeks.

SLP(C) NO.18907/2010

None for the petitioner.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent is present. She has stated that she has not received the copies of th pleadings so far. The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to provide the copies of the pleadings to the ld. Counsel for the respondent within a week without any fail.

Respondent shall file the counter affidavit within a period of three weeks thereafter.

SLP(C) NO.19928-19929/2010

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel for the respondent are present.

Respondent has already filed the counter affidavit but he has not filed the vakalatnama so far. The ld. Counsel Ms

-3-

Item No.58

Ramit Guha appearing on behalf of Mr Gopal Singh, Advocate-on-record is directed to file the vakalatnama within a period of four weeks.

SLP(C) NO.1949/2011

None for the petitioner.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 to 4 is present. She has stated that she has not received the copies of th pleadings so far. The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is

directed to provide the copies of the pleadings to the ld.

Counsel for the respondent within a week without any fail.

Fresh steps for confirming service of the unserved respondent No.5 shall be taken by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner through registered post within a period of one week failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

Service is complete as against the other respondents. They may file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks in case they choose to do so.

SLP(C) NO.6279/2011

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

The ld. Counsel, Ms Ramita Guha, appearing on behalf of Mr Gopal Singh, Advocate-on-record has cast appearance on behalf of the respondent. She seeks four weeks' time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to her. Ld. Counsel for the respondent has further stated that she has not received the copies of th pleadings so far. The ld. Counsel for the

-4-

Item No.58

petitioner is directed to provide the copies of the pleadings to the ld. Counsel for the respondent within a week without any fail.

List all matters on 13.5.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj