

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10861/2008

MAHENDRA PRASAD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11859 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16072 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 23976-23977 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24476 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 15/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Ms Ramita Guha, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C) No.
10861/2008 present.

The ld. Counsel, Ms Ramita Guha appears and submits
that they appear for respondent No.1 in all the matters.

SLP(C) NO.23976-23977/2008
Inspite of giving sufficient opportunity petitioner
has not taken fresh steps to confirm service on respondent

Item No.8
Nos. 15 and 17 to 21. Hence, for not taking steps, list
before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further
directions.

Office to verify and submit whether respondent Nos.

4,5,7,9,10 and 12 to 14 are actually served with the notices and make submission in that regard. Office report also says that though respondent no.1 has filed counter affidavit but no vakalatnama and memo of appearance has been filed on their behalf. Let this matter also be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

List again on 9.11.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR

hj