

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18483/2010

RAM PRIT MAHTO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16721 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18905 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18907 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1949 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19928-19929 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6279 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 27/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

- Mr. A.K. Singh, Adv.
- Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, Adv.
- Mr. Devendra Kr. Singh, Adv.
- Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, Adv.
- Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
- Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.
- Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.
- Mr. Kameshwar Singh, Adv.
- Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.
- Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

- Ms. Ramita Guha, Adv.
- Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Item No.47

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners in SLP(C)  
Nos.18905,16721,18907/2010,1949 and 6279/2011 and learned  
counsel for respondent No.1 in all the matters are present.

SLP(C) No.18905/2010

Finally three weeks' time is granted to the  
respondent - State of Bihar to file separate vakalatnama in  
the matter.

SLP(C) No.18907/2010

Learned counsel for respondent No.1 submits that the said respondent has not been furnished with the copy of the petition by the petitioner. Petitioner to furnish the copy of the petition within ten days to the respondent No.1. It is thereafter four weeks' time to respondent No.1 to file counter affidavit.

If copy of the petition is not served and proof thereof is not filed by the petitioner within time, then list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

SLP(C) No.19928-19929/2010

Finally, three weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the respondent - State of Bihar to file vakalatnama.  
Item No.47 -3-

SLP(C) No.6279/2011

Finally, four weeks' time is granted to the respondents to file counter affidavit.

List again on 5.12.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)  
REGISTRAR

rd