

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18483/2010

RAM PRIT MAHTO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16721 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18905 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18907 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1949 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19928-19929 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6279 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 05/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Manish Kumar Saran,Adv.
Mr Devendra Kr Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.
Mr Binay Kr Jha, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.
Mr A.K.Singh, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Anant Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP(C) No. 1949/2011, respondent may file counter

affidavit as last chance before 4.1.2012. List before the

-2-

Item No.20

Hon'ble Court thereafter without waiting for the counter

affidavit and any formal order to that effect from this Court

in view of the statement made by the ld. Advocate, Mr Devendra

Kr Singh for the petitioner in SLP(C) No. 6279/2011 that some connected matters are already listed before the main Court on 13.1.2012.

Matters which are otherwise not ready and which requires to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers in view of previous orders, shall be taken care of at the earliest in view of the above development.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj