

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10861/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/09/2007 in CWJC No.2033/1998
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

MAHENDRA PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16072 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23976-23977 of 2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24476 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 21/02/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Vikas, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anant Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Rejoinder affidavit, may be filed by the petitioners
within four weeks finally.

Post after four weeks along with the connected
matters.

(Shashi Sareen) (Veena Khera)
Court Master Court Master