

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18483/2010

RAM PRIT MAHTO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to bring Additional Documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16721 of 2010

(With appln(s) for permission to place Additional Documents on record and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18905 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18907 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19928-19929 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1949 of 2011

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6279 of 2011

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 16/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Manish Kumar Saran,Adv.

Mr. Devendra Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Prem Sunder Jha

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kohli

Mr. Binay Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra

Mr. Kameshwar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

2

Mr. A.K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. M. Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Yogesh Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Office Report shows that all the respondents have now been served. But the respondents, who have now been served, have not filed their counter affidavit. They may file counter affidavit within six weeks.

List thereafter for final disposal on non-miscellaneous day.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master