

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10861/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/09/2007 in CWJC No.2033/1998  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

MAHENDRA PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NOS.23976-23977 of 2008 (With application(s) for deletion of  
the name of respondent and office report)

SLP(C) NO.24476 of 2010 (With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16072 of 2010 (With prayer for interim relief and  
office report)

Date: 06/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhanshu Saran, Adv.  
Mrs. Shalani Chandra, Adv.  
Mrs. Swati Chandra, Adv.Dr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv. (Not present)  
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E ROffice is directed to tag these matters with SLP(C)  
No.18483 of 2010.Permission to file Rejoinder Affidavit is granted to  
the Petitioner.(Sanjay Kumar-II)  
Court Master(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master