

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18483/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2009 in LPA No.126/2007 of The
HI
GH COURT OF PATNA)

RAM PRIT MAHTO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to bring additional documents and with prayer
for interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 16721 of 2010

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl.documents on record and office
report)

SLP(C) NO. 18905 of 2010

SLP(C) NO. 18907 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19928-19929 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1949 of 2011

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6279 of 2011

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and
office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35129 of 2011

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10861 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23976-23977 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for deletion of the name of respondent
and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24476 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16072 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey

Mr. Sudhanshu Saran, Adv.

Mrs. Shalini Chandra, Adv.

Mrs. Swati Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Devendra Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the parties, list after five weeks on non-miscellaneous day.

| (A.D. Sharma)

| | (S.S.R. Krishna)

|
| Court Master

| | Court Master

|