

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18483/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2009 in LPA No.126/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RAM PRIT MAHTO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file
additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16721 of 2010

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and office
report)

SLP(C) NO. 18905 of 2010

SLP(C) NO. 18907 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19928-19929 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1949 of 2011

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6279 of 2011

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and
office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35129 of 2011

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10861 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23976-23977 of 2008

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24476 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16072 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

-2-

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Manish Kumar Saran,Adv.

Mr. Devendra Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Kameshwar Singh, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. M. Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu Saran, Adv.
Ms. Swati Chandra, Adv.
Ms. Shalini Chaudhry, Adv.

Mr. Binay Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioners may file applicable rules providing
eligibility for promotion from Class IV to Class III.
List the matters after Diwali vacation.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master

|