

SECTION - XVI

MATTER FOR : 10.09.2013

COURT NO. : 6

ITEM NO. : 19

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 18483, 16721, 18905, 18907, 19928-19929, 24476 & 16072 OF 2010, 1949 AND 6279 & 35129 OF 2011, 10861 & 23976-23977 of 2008 (With prayer for interim relief)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 in S.L.P. (C) No. 1949/ 2011

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 3-4 in S.L.P. (C) Nos. 23976-77 / 2008

(Application for deletion of respondent Nos. 15 & 17 to 20)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2 in S.L.P. (C) No. 24476/ 2010

(Application for adducing additional evidence.)

RAM PRIT MAHTO ETC.

... PETITIONERS

- VERSUS -

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. ETC.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12.04.2013 with Office Report dated 11.04.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“List the matters on a non-miscellaneous day .”

It is submitted that in SLP(C)No. 24476 of 2010, the counsel for the petitioner has on 5.9.2013 filed an application for adducing additional evidence. Copies of the same are being circulated to the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 9th day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Manish Kr. Saran, Advocate
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Advocate
Mr. R.C. Kohli, Advocate
MR. Debashis Mishra, Advocate
Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate
Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate
Mr. P.S. Jha, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR